HB 4152-4 (LC 259) 2/15/18 (DFY/ps)

Requested by Representative HELFRICH

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 4152

In line 5 of the printed bill, after the second "County" insert ", in the amounts specified in section 2 of this 2018 Act,".

In line 9, delete "unmanned aerial vehicles" and insert "poles, helmets and helmet lamps".

5 After line 11, insert:

6 "<u>SECTION 2</u>. The grants issued under section 1 of this 2018 Act 7 must be in the following amounts:

8 "(1) To the sheriff's office of Multnomah County, \$83,375.

9 "(2) To the sheriff's office of Hood River County, \$67,625.".

10 In line 12, delete "2" and insert "3".

In line 14, delete "\$154,000" and insert "\$151,000".

12 In line 16, delete "3" and insert "4".

13

In fine 10, defete 5 and filsert 4.